Department

By Department

Equipment

Maternity & Pediatrics Billi-Lite Pad

Neonatal Cardiac Respiratory Monitor
Hide-a-Bed

Sleeper Chair

Birthing Bed

Warming Cabinet

Pediatric Monitor

Warming Cabinet

External Fetal Monitor

Breast Pump

Breast Pump

ECG Light Monitor

Oxygen Saturation Monitors

Micro Infusion Pump

Fluoro-Lite Phototherapy Unit

Infant Incubator

Infant Radiant Warmer

Ceiling Lights

Compressed Oxygen Regulators (3)
Compressed Air Regulators (3)

TV, DVD, VCR Combos (2)

Chairs (4) and Stools (2)

Case Cart, Bassinet (2 each)
Armoire (2)

Birthing Mirror, Overbed Table (2 each)
Birthing Tub

Ring Stands

X-Ray Viewer Box

Sofa Chair, Tables, Lamps, Fridge, Microwave
Glider Chairs (2)

Neonatal Ventilator

Blinds

Suction Regulators (3)

Nitronox Oxygen System

Mini Blinds

Equipment for Maternity Renovation
NIBP Monitor

Infant Transport Incubator

Pediatric Scale & Cart

Pediatric Scale & Cart

Washer Disinfector

Vital Signs Monitor & Warming Cabinet
Bilimeter

Event Monitor

Billibed Phototherapy Unit

Blanket Warmer

Bladder Scanner

Infant Monitor

Pediatric Monitor

Infant Scale

External Fetal Monitor

Medical Equipment Purchased for Kootenay Lake Hospital by KLHF

Date Purchased
August, 1994
June, 1996
June, 1997
January, 2000
October, 2000
June, 2001
March, 2001
August, 2002
March, 2003
October, 2003
November, 2003
January, 2003
April, 2003

April, 2003
February, 2004
February, 2004
February, 2004
February, 2004
May, 2004

May, 2004

May, 2004

May, 2004

May, 2004

May, 2004

May, 2004

May, 2004

May, 2004

May, 2004

May, 2004
August, 2004
November, 2004
November, 2004
November, 2004
November, 2004
November, 2004
February, 2005
November, 2005
2006-2008

July, 2006

July, 2006
September, 2006
December, 2006
March, 2008
May, 2008
January, 2009
November, 2009
March, 2011
March, 2011
May, 2011
September, 2011
October, 2011

Price
$1,724.23
17,745.14
908.80
2,127.92
22,232.73
6,761.87
19,832.76
5,355.40
26,537.00
2,103.15
2,103.15
2,681.00
4,612.00
3,024.00
3,060.18
20,209.11
11,000.00
27,057.29
154.63
165.39
1,304.26
2,019.73
8,736.13
10,509.87
2,056.63
2,336.83
656.49
640.19
2,717.25
869.52
40,079.62
323.81
2,008.39
12,893.76
809.74
249,674.40
6,000.00
1,375.00
5,441.21
5,441.21
22,870.63
17,674.35
13,645.29
6,422.36
3,958.09
7,010.00
18,504.02
14,930.20
18,288.41
6,505.56
34,547.00

January 23, 2023



Lab

OR

Birthing Bed
Infant Ventilator
Cuddle Cot

Overhead Phototherapy Light System

External Fetal Monitor
Laryngoscope

2 Vital Signs Monitors
Central Monitoring System

Hematek 2000 Slide Stainer
Hematology Analyzer
Used Microscope

Blood Bank Refrigerator
Lab Chair

Bar Code Reader
Urinalysis System

Upright Freezer
Hematology Slide Stainer
Balance Toploading Scale
PH Meter Fisher Acumet
ECG Cardio Machine
Hematology Analyzer
Blood Gas Analyzer
Chemistry Analyzer

Blood Bank Refrigerator

Bronchoscope

LF-2 Intubation Scope
Video Gastroscope
Video Colonoscope
Anesthesia Syringe Pump
System 1 Processor Package
Scopemate

Surgitron, FFPF
Video Duodenoscope
Video Colonoscope
Gomco Suction

KT-1 Endoscopy Cart
Video Gastroscope
Jumbo Duodenoscope
ERBE Endoscope
Gomco Suction

Gl Endoscopy System
Video Colonoscope
Video Gastroscope
Steris System

Tricam Camera Head
Gamma Probe

Power Assisted Lithotomy Stirrups

Urology 30 Degree Telescope

Medical Equipment Purchased for Kootenay Lake Hospital by KLHF
By Department

June, 2014
May, 2016
May, 2017
January, 2018
May, 2018
January, 2019
May, 2021
May, 2021

June, 1994
October, 1995
June, 1996
July, 1996
June, 1999
July, 1999
July, 2002
March, 2003
March, 2003
April, 2003
April, 2003
August, 2007
2006-2008
July, 2009
January, 2017
February, 2018

October, 1994
October, 1994
October, 1994

November, 1994

March, 1995
June, 1995
August, 1995
March, 1996
October, 1996
February, 2000
March, 2000
October, 2000
October, 2000
March, 2000
March, 2001
March, 2001
March, 2001
May, 2001
October, 2001

September, 2001

July, 2001
January, 2003
January, 2003
April, 2003

22,115.22
45,215.10
3,735.37
13,560.00
43,287.88
16,300.45
32,630.33
72,218.46
$948,708.51

$9,628.91
60,500.00
1,100.00
7,573.30
2,761.09
7,410.00
7,356.92
9,776.00
8,588.00
2,147.00
925.00
20,851.57
61,409.06
18,334.50
11,183.19
14,944.46
$244,489.00

$15,622.42
9,360.07
19,342.05
19,150.21
3,739.65
31,587.23
4,648.92
8,035.93
27,011.42
35,064.79
1,194.72
3,489.13
30,401.39
38,190.00
16,848.70
1,133.83
62,898.42
37,076.71
32,933.04
30,904.50
3,000.00
39,787.00
4,412.00
5,092.00

January 23, 2023



Stress Testing

Nursing/Medical

By Department

Handheld Arthroscopic Equipment
Handheld OR Instruments

30 Degree Arthroscopes (2)
Pneumatic Tourniquet System
General Surgery Cautery

0 Degree Laparoscopic Telescope
30 Degree Laparoscopic Telescope
Dental Light Cure Unit

Automatic Dental Developer
Dental Equipment

Laparoscope

Steris Processor

Colonoscope

Gastroscope

Colonoscope

Urology Cautery

Dental Drill

Digital Processor

Gastroscope

Equipment re: OR Relocation
Cold Urology Light Source
Glidescope

Insufflator

Video Intubation Scope
Colonoscope

3 Stretcher Chairs

Surgeon's Chair

Tourniquet System

Pediatric Colonoscope

Surgical Table

Yellowfine Elite Stirrups
Laparoscope, HD Camera Head & Monitors
Video Laryngoscope
Colonoscope

Colonoscope

Laparoscopic Set

LED Overhead Phototherapy Light System
Laparoscopic Set

Cardiac Monitoring System X 2
Colonoscope

Hysteroscopy System

Stretcher

Stress Test Equipment
Event Monitor

Stress Monitor

Event Monitor

Holter Monitor

Portable Pulse Oximeter

Medical Equipment Purchased for Kootenay Lake Hospital by KLHF

April, 2003

April, 2003
June, 2003
November, 2003
February, 2004
February, 2004
February, 2004
February, 2004
February, 2004
April, 2004
January, 2005
2005/06
2005/06
2005/06
2005/06
2005/06

March, 2007
January, 2008
January, 2008
2006-2008
September, 2008
November, 2009
January, 2013
February, 2013
March, 2013
March, 2013
May, 2013
November, 2013
February, 2015
August, 2015
October, 2015
October, 2015
February, 2016
May, 2016

July, 2016
January, 2017
May, 2017

May, 2017
March, 2018
October, 2019
September, 2021

March, 1995
September, 1995
May, 2008
2006-2008
January, 2014
September, 2016

May, 1995

1,262.00
5,874.00
4,936.15
14,759.99
24,340.72
4,700.84
4,700.84
2,918.86
5,306.85
2,523.89
6,911.18
32,522.35
37,260.64
31,337.23
38,558.92
19,983.33
6,410.99
57,527.00
35,377.00
276,440.00
6,916.42
17,333.89
71,013.14
15,284.13
34,115.80
29,807.47
5,130.00
15,558.02
35,450.29
40,567.78
16,514.46
33,109.95
15,255.38
35,412.55
35,412.55
7,472.02
13,560.00
11,926.72
47,932.34
42,805.66
45,000.00
$1,670,155.48

$10,311.59
1,035.00
6,422.00
11,864.00
1,500.00
2,814.24
$33,946.83

$1,953.82

January 23, 2023



Emergency

By Department

Thrombolyzer Compact
Mobilization Beds

Whirlpool Tub

2 Pulse Oximeters

2 Oxygen Saturation Monitors
Bed

2 IV Infusion Pumps

5 IV Pumps

2 Holter Monitors

7 Patient Controlled Anesthesia Pumps
5 Oxygen Saturation Monitors
BiPap Ventilator

2 Sleeper Chairs

Ceiling Lifts

4 Stretchers

Ceiling Lift

2 Morgue Stretchers

2 beds

Ceiling Lifts

2 Ceiling Lifts

2 Ceiling Lifts

Crash Cart Monitor
Portable Ventilator

Cast Cutter

Procedural Recliners (2)
Lifepak 20 Defibrillator
Portable Ultrasound

Software Upgrade for Portable Ultrasound

Slit Lamp

Obs/Gyne Stretcher
Trauma Stretchers (2)
Transport Ventilator
Cardiac Probe for Portable Ultrasound
Glidescope

Vein Viewer

Lifepak 15 Monitor
Portable Ultrasound
ECG Machine
Procedure Light

CPAP System

Mini Doppler Ultrasound
Bladder Scanner
Trauma Transport Rack
Defibrillator, LifePak 20
Defibrillator, LifePak 15
Cardiac Ultrasound Transducer
2 Spirit Select Beds
Portable Ultrasound
Cardiac Ultrasound
Ventilator

Medical Equipment Purchased for Kootenay Lake Hospital by KLHF

January, 1996
January, 1996
May, 1997
March, 1998
May, 1999
July, 1999
September, 1999
June, 2000
August, 2000
March, 2001
February, 2001
January, 2002
July, 2003
May, 2009
September, 2014
July, 2014
February, 2015
August, 2015
March, 2017
January, 2019
May, 2022

November, 1995
December, 1995
January, 2000
April, 2003
November, 2004
May, 2005
2005/06

July, 2008

June, 2011
August, 2011
March, 2011
March, 2011
March, 2011
February, 2012
February, 2013
March, 2014
March, 2014
April, 2014
December, 2014
December, 2014
February, 2015
March, 2015
July, 2015
November, 2016
March, 2017
March, 2017
January, 2019
February, 2020
March, 2020

46,141.71
4,219.41
15,499.21
3,291.93
3,401.30
13,375.00
7,340.20
14,263.10
10,942.32
21,186.00
6,599.59
6,803.00
3,684.59
36,500.00
25,120.42
8,791.62
10,575.77
13,976.31
20,832.23
20,165.12
18,129.53
$312,792.18

$28,102.87
4,494.00
1,417.90
3,327.00
14,872.01
62,088.06
6,810.05
7,629.22
6,784.13
15,279.98
27,428.22
5,708.45
7,654.52
16,860.70
29,985.48
53,914.21
31,971.08
2,589.75
2,173.17
1,606.97
18,040.02
6,374.26
13,268.36
26,773.13
9,167.25
14,186.03
38,426.96
91,299.84
40,000.00

January 23, 2023



Central Sterilizing

Day Care Surgery

Ophthalmology

Rehabilitation Services

Diagnostic Imaging

Pharmacy

By Department

Transport Ventilator

Ultrasonic Cleaner
Autoclave
2 Sterile Processing Systems

Daycare Stretcher
2 Post Anesthetic Care Stretchers
4 Bariatric Stretchers

YAG Laser

Diamond Blade for YAG Laser

Digital Eye Equipment

Slit Lamp

Retinal Camera & Accessories
Ophthalmoscope

2 Transport Wheelchairs

Cabinet, Eye Distance Testing with Charts
Phacoemulsifier

Equipment for Ophthalmology Clinic

Treadmill

Wheelchair

Parallel Bars
Adjustable Hi-Lo Table
Stationary Bicycle

Mobile X-Ray System

DEXA

Mammography & Breast Biopsy Equipment
Echocardiography Table

CT Scanner

Bone Densitometer

Vascular Ultrasound

Portable Ultrasound

Transport Wheelchair

Trophon Unit

Digital Radiography Cassette System
Portable X-Ray Machine

Commercial Refrigerator
Drug Distribution Cart
Chemo Bio Safety Cabinet
Repeater Pump

Medical Equipment Purchased for Kootenay Lake Hospital by KLHF

September, 2021

March, 96
March, 03
February, 2016

August, 1996
March, 2001
February, 2015

June, 1998
April, 1999
May, 2008
October, 2011
February, 2012
April, 2012
March, 2015
October, 2015
March, 2018
June, 2020

May, 1999

May, 1999

May, 1999
September, 2003
2005/06

August, 1999
October, 2000
March, 2001
April, 2003
May, 2012
May, 2012
January, 2013
March, 2014
March, 2015
January, 2016
January, 2016
July, 2019

March, 2001
March, 2001
March, 2012
January, 2017

39,473.11
$627,706.73

$2,188.69
47,127.00
39,105.33
$88,421.02

$9,090.00
9,897.50
26,177.35
$45,164.85

$44,118.00
3,990.00
41,565.72
13,482.00
36,678.38
3,690.02
6,680.23
559.03
86,280.00
30,419.62
$267,463.00

$8,760.05
2,565.75
3,996.45
4,836.70
2,445.09
$22,604.04

$62,130.00
51,991.19
343,307.59
4,591.00
1,100,000.00
93,411.07
46,700.35
53,914.21
3,340.11
19,305.16
89,510.11
91,214.65
$1,959,415.44

$2,632.27
1,176.25
15,000.00
5,485.93
$24,294.45

January 23, 2023



Medical Equipment Purchased for Kootenay Lake Hospital by KLHF

By Department

Home IV CADD Legacy Pump

Portable EMG
Portable EMG

Neurology

12 Wheelchairs

NIBP Monitors (8)

Bariatric Bed

ActiVac Wound Care Therapy System
FibroScan

Pediatric Simulator

Multi Service

Dietary Palate Plate Warmer

Chemotherapy/Infusion CADD Pump
3 Chairs
Recliner Chair
Infusion Chair
Infusion Chair

GRAND TOTAL

February, 2004

May, 2004

September, 2014

November, 2001
February, 2005
November, 2013
March, 2014
March, 2017
June, 2020

2005/06

2006-2008
December, 2014
January, 2017
May, 2017
March, 2018

$4,110.00
$4,110.00

$25,000.00
$18,466.31
$43,466.31

$4,390.20
43,822.21
27,163.20
24,805.50
75,818.55
5,000.00
$180,999.66

$5,405.00
$5,405.00

$6,057.00
6755.72
3210.00
3461.98
3461.98

$22,946.68

$6,502,089.18

January 23, 2023



